SWI	0				
		PURCHASE ORDER			
955 955	TEA COFF	EE & DELI CAFF		VC 2024 04 0074	
	312-009-20	ST. PAYOMPON MAMBURAD OCCIDENTAL MINOOPO	P O No Date	KC-2024-06-0071 18 June, 2024	
temen	11		Mode of Procureme	n NP-SVP	
	Please fur	Then this Office the following articles subject to the ferms and conditions contained herein			
e of D	Delivery .	APPA DE U CO. COCUERTO	Delivery Term	FOB Destination	
ocu my No	Und .	Troposed date		Government Proce	
1		Description	Gustay	Unit Coal	Ancord
		Activity: Project Development Workshop (2 days)			
	pax	Date August 14, 2024	23	440.00	10,120.00
	pax	Date August 15, 2024	23	440.00	10,120.00
		Guaranteed Pax per schedule of activity 20 pax		1	1
- 11		Location Within the Municipality of Abra De Ilog, Occidental Mindoro		1 1	1
		Type of Serving Snacks for AM and PM. Plated, with Beverage			
		Lunch Buffet (3 Main dish with soup dessert and beverages)			
# 125 13		Note Different Set of Dishes per day		-	- 1
			1		
2		Activity: SP Implementation Workshop (2 days)		1	1
	pax	Date July 4 2024	36	440.00	15,840.00
	рах	Date July 5 2024	36	440.00	15,840.00
		Guaranteed Pax per schedule of activity 32 pax			
		Location: Within the Municipality of Abra De Ilog. Occidental Mindoro			
1		Type of Serving			
1		Snacks for AM and PM. Plated, with Beverage			
		Lunch Buffet (3 Main dish with soup, dessert and beverages)			
		Note Different Set of Dishes per day			
		Nothing follows		1	
			00	1	
				1	
				1	
				1	
=				1	
	-		-		
			,		
-	1 8 1				
					1
		18			
		Commence of the control of the contr	1		
	1973	PR# KC-2024-03-0038 Approved Budget for the Contract: Php59,000.00	. 1		1
		Catering Services for the Conduct of Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS			1
		PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in Abra De Ilog, Occidental Mindoro			
		Prepared by: Shelwe Ann M. Domingo	- 1		i.i.i. heddad
(Total Amount in		Fifty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Pesos Only		TOTAL	51,92
W	(ords)	ure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent fi	ar avani davi of	datas abalt bailma	need on the

TFA, LOFFEE 9 DEU CAPE
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

LEONARDO C REYNOSO, CESO III

rature over Printed Name of Authorized Office

Regional Director

July 1, 2024

Fund Cluster 101

DAMEL M. RIO JROV

ORSIBURS No.: (b. 101/01 1074.06 393) Date of the ORSIBURS: JUNE 19, 1014 Amount: 11, 970.0



NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: 1 6 APR 2024
KEN ABELEDA AGONCILLO Proprietor TEA COFFEE & DELI San Jose St., Payompom, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Dear Mr. Agoncillo,
We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. KC-2024-03-0038 for the "Catering Services for the Conduct of Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in Abra De Ilog, Occidental Mindoro" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder at a Contract Price equivalent to Fifty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Pesos Only (Php51,920.00).
Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.
Very truly yours,
LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity
Conformed: (HIV24U S. WOM (WIT) (Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)
TEA COFFEE & DELI CAFE
Date: 07-01-2024



Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4933794) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

10665129

Control Number:

KC-2024-03

Bid Notice Title:

Catering Services for the

Conduct of Community

Empowerment Activity

Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS

PAMANA Area

Coordinating Team in Abra $^{
m I}$

De Ilog, Occidental

Mindoro

Approved Budget:

Php59,000.00

Procurement Mode:

Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

(Sec. 53.9)

Classification:

Goods - General Support

Services

Category:

Catering Services

Applicable Procurement

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

General Appropriations

Act

Location:

Occidental Mindoro

Contract Duration:

4 Day/s

Contact Person:

Harvy Calabio

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION

IV-B

1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR,

Philippines

Catering Services Awardee:

TEA, COFFEE & DELI CAFE

Address :

89 San Jose St. Mamburao

Occidental Mindoro, Region IV-B, Philippines

Contact Person:

KEN ABELEDA AGONCILLO

Designation:

OWNER

Line Item

Budget Product/Service/Project Name

Catering Services, Catering Services for the Conduct of Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of

KALAHI-CIDSS PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in Abra De Ilog, Occidental Mindoro, 90101603, 1, Lot

Php59,000.00

Reason for Award:

Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php51,920.00

Award Date:

16-Apr-2024

Publish Date:

01-Jul-2024

Date Last Updated:

04-Jul-2024

Contract Number:

KC-2024-06-0071

Proceed Date:

01-Jul-2024

Contract Effectivity

Date:

04-Jul-2024

Contract End Date:

15-Aug-2024

Created By:

Harvy B. Calabio

Date Created:

01-Jul-2024

Approver:

Harvy B. Calabio

View Documents: